Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
(Rev. 10/02) PATEN				
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	▼ ▼ <u>▼ ▼</u>			
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
AIDENTITY MATEIX	Name: <u>ALDENTITY MATRIX</u> ENTERTAINMENT, INC.			
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🌄 Yes 🔂 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment Green Security Agreement Grange of Name	Street Address: 960 INDUSTEINL DE.			
	SUITE 7			
C Other	City: ELMNUEST_State: 12_ Zip: 60/2/6			
Execution Date: <u>11/06/03</u>	- Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖵 Yes 🦉 No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new ar	plication, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,631,351			
Additional number	s attached? 🖵 Yes 🌇 No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: B. BLAKE, JOUNSTON, ESQ.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
Internal Address: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY.				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	8. Deposit account number:			
Street Address: PIPER RUDNICK LLP P.O. BOX 64807	- 182284			
City: <u>CNICAGO</u> state: <u>JL</u> zip: <u>60664</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	JSE THIS SPACE			
9 Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	ing intermation is true and correct and any attached copy			
R. BLAKE JOUNSTON Z	<u> </u>			
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and documents;			
Mail documents to be recorden Commissioner of Pate:	a with required cover enterminents hts & Tredemarks, Box Aasignments			
Washington, D.C. 20231				

PATENT REEL: 014215 FRAME: 0368

700057831

Assignment of United States Patent (Single assignor; single assignee)			Docket No. P5570	
U.S. Patent No. 6,631,351	Issue Date October 7, 2003	Application Serial No. 09/661,537	Filing Date September 14, 2000	
Title of Invention: SMAR	F TOYS			
Owner of Record (Owner of Record (hereinafter "Assignor")		Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignor	
Aldentity Matrix		960 Industrial Drive Suite 7 Elmhurst, IL 60126	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Assignee		Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee		
Aldentity Matrix Entertain		960 Industrial Drive Suite 7 Elmhurst, IL 60126		
Whereas, the above- Now, therefore, in ca 1.00), and other presents does sell, assign and held and evieved by sold Ass	identified Assignee is desirous of onsideration of the sum of O good and valuable consideration I transfer unto said Assignee the innee for its own use and behow	wher of record of the above-identified of acquiring the entire right, title and i m, the receipt whereof is hereby ack e entire right, title and interest in and of, and for its legal representatives an as the same would have been held by	interest in the same; dollars (S nowledged, Assignor, by these I to said Patent; the same to be d assigns, to the full end of the	

November Executed this 6th day of , in the year 2003 October 2 þ Signature of Assigner (or of authorized signatory if Assigner is a

corporation, partnership or association)

PATENT REEL: 014215 FRAME 0369

ať

Piper Rudnick

203 North LaSalle Street, Suite 1800 Chicago, Illinois 60601-1293 main 312.368.4000 fax 312.236.7516

SUZANNE M. COTUGNO suzanne.cotugno@piperrudnick.com *direct* 312.984.2273

Pages (including fax sheet): 3

Facsimile 312-251-5802

Date: December 22, 2003

To:	Phone:	Fax:
PATENT ASSIGNMENT RECORDATIONS	703-308-9723	703-306-5995

Original 🗆 will / 🗵 will not follow.

Comments:

ATTACHED:

1. PATENT ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION FORM PTO-1595

2. ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT FROM AIDENTITY MATRIX (ASSIGNOR) TO AIDENTITY MATRIX ENTERTAINMENT, INC. (ASSIGNEE).

PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ASSIGNMENT AND FAX BACK TO: SUZANNE M. COTUGNO 312-251-5802 THANK YOU.

The information contained in this facsimile message is confidential and, if addressed to our client or certain counsel, is subject to the attorney-client or work product privilege. This message is intended only for the use of the individual or entity named above. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, or the employee or agent responsible to deliver it to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by telephone and return the original message to us at the above address via the U. S. Postal Service.

RECORDED: 12/22/2003

PATENT REEL: 014215 FRAME: 0370